Overview
The D-Link® DGS-3100 family of switches provides
entry-level, Layer 2 managed performance at gigabit
speeds. Each model provides 10/100/1000Base-T
auto-sensing ports, in both 24 and 48-port options.
Power over Ethernet (PoE) models are available with
24 or 48-ports, supplying up to 15.4 Watts of power to
802.3af-compliant devices, such as high-demand 802.11n

Warranty Information
Warranty Limited Lifetime2
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DGS-3100-24 Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 20Gig Stacking
DGS-3100-24P Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 PoE Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 20Gig Stacking
DGS-3100-48 Managed 48-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 20Gig Stacking
DGS-3100-48P Managed 48-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 PoE Switch, 4 Combo SFP, 20Gig Stacking
DEM-211 100BASE-FX Multimode LC SFP Transceiver, Up to 2Km
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Module, Up to 10Km
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Module, Up to 550m
DPS-200 Redundant Power Supply Unit, 60 Watt RPSU (for DGS-3100-24)
DPS-500 Redundant Power Supply Unit 140 Watt RPSU (for DGS-3100-48)
DPS-600 Redundant Power Supply Unit 500 Watt RPSU (for DGS-3100-24P and DGS-3100-48P)
1	 Available only in the USA and Canada.
	 All references to speed are for comparison purposes only. Product specifications, size and shape are subject to change without notice, and actual product
appearance may differ from that depicted herein.
DGS-3100 Family